

Maine State Board of Nursing

295 WATER STREET AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330 TEL: 289-2921

June 18, 1982

Ann-Marie Morin, R.N. 14 Roebuck Avenue Saco, ME 04072 \bigcirc

Dear Mrs. Morin:

At its recent meeting, the Board of Nursing voted to approve your request for an early termination of your probationary status, effective June 17, 1982.

The Board recognizes the progress you have made during the past 1 1/2 years and hopes that you will continue to make strides in your personal and professional life.

Sincerely yours,

MAINE STATE BOARD_OF NURSING

Jean C. Caron, R.N. Executive Director

JCC:vlc



Maine State Board of Nursing

295 WATER STREET AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330

In Re: Ann-Marie T. Cyr

ADDENDUM TO

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSENT AGREEMENT

On December 16, 1981, the Maine State Board of Nursing agreed to amend its February 11, 1981 Administrative Consent Agreement with Ann-Marie T. Cyr, by adding the following provisions relative to sub-paragraph (6) above:

(6)(a) Notwithstanding the provisions of sub-paragraph (6), Miss Cyr may remain employed at Evergreen Manor in Saco, Maine provided, however, that Miss Cyr will not engage in any change of employment without the prior express written approval of the Board.

This amendment is seen and agreed to:

Dated: 1/6/82	Signed: Clun-Marie T. Cyr
Dated: 5 Jan. 1982	Signed: Likely J. Skeek, R. W. MAINE STATE BOARD OF NURSING Richard L. Sheehan, R.N. President
Dated: 100. 7, 1982	Signed: Michael Richards

Assistant Attorney General

Counsel to the Board



Maine State Board of Nursing

295 WATER STREET AUGUSTA, MAINE 04330

In Re: Ann-Marie T. Cyr

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSENT AGREEMENT

On January 30, 1981, the Maine State Board of Nursing met with Ann-Marie T. Cyr at its offices at 295 Water Street, Augusta, Maine. During this meeting, Miss Cyr admitted her drug addiction and indicated her willingness to continue her counseling. In view of her effort to work forthrightly with the Board, the Maine State Board of Nursing decided that formal disciplinary action would be inappropriate under the circumstances, and that Miss Cyr should retain her license to practice nursing, subject to the following conditions:

- (1) Miss Cyr will voluntarily enter into a probationary period of two years, beginning on the date this agreement is signed by her;
- (2) During this two-year period, Miss Cyr will meet with the Board every two months for the first six months, every three months for the next six months, and every six months for the next year, for a total of seven meetings;
- (3) Miss Cyr will continue attending Alcoholics Anonymous meetings at least weekly, and will weekly meet with her drug counselor and with her psychiatrist;
- (4) Miss Cyr will inform her employer(s) and nursing supervisor(s) of her drug problem and of the terms of this agreement, so

that they may attest to her work performance;

- (5) Miss Cyr will arrange to have written evaluation reports forwarded to the Board, prior to the meetings required in sub-paragraph (2), from her counselor, her psychiatrist, and her nursing supervisor;
- (6) Miss Cyr will actively seek employment in a hospital or in any other more structured, supervised health care facility, subject to the Board's approval.

At the end of the two year probationary period, the Board will determine whether further restrictions are necessary and, if they are not necessary, will allow Miss Cyr to practice nursing without these restrictions.

In return, the Board agrees not to pursue disciplinary action against Miss Cyr based on past events, and the State of Maine agrees not to pursue a theft conviction based on past events.

It is understood that if for any reason Miss Cyr fails to fulfill any of her obligations under this agreement, both this office and
the Department of the Attorney General will be released from all of their
obligations under this agreement, and will be free to take whatever steps
they deem appropriate.

Dated: 2/11/8/	Signed: Relaced J. Shell Richard MAINE STATE BOARD OF NURSING Richard L. Sheehan, R.N.
Dated: Felsonary 11, 1981	President Signed: Millan Village Michael Richards Assistant Attorney General Counsel to the Board
Dated: 2/11/81	Signed: Chur-Marie Cyr Ann-Marie Cyr